
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 15936 0 15936 0 15936 0 15936 0 17370 0 17370 0 17370 0 17370 0 361213 0 361213 0 0% 0%

2 0 12131 0 12131 0 28066 0 28066 0 17712 0 17712 0 35082 0 35082 0 355632 0 355632 0 0% 0%

3 0 23815 0 23815 0 51881 0 51881 0 14139 0 14139 0 49221 0 49221 0 365308 0 365308 0 0% 0%

4 0 20487 0 20487 0 72368 0 72368 0 9653 0 9653 0 58874 0 58874 0 376141 0 376141 0 0% 0%

5 0 16255 0 16255 0 88623 0 88623 0 8715 0 8715 0 67589 0 67589 0 383682 0 383682 0 0% 0%

6 0 16228 0 16228 0 104852 0 104852 0 9031 0 9031 0 76620 0 76620 0 390879 0 390879 0 0% 0%

7 0 16274 0 16274 0 121125 0 121125 0 8503 0 8503 0 85123 0 85123 0 398650 0 398650 0 0% 0%

8 0 7925 0 7925 0 129050 0 129050 0 8822 0 8822 0 93945 0 93945 0 397753 0 397753 0 0% 0%

9 0 8212 0 8212 0 137262 0 137262 0 9018 0 9018 0 102963 0 102963 0 396947 0 396947 0 0% 0%

10 0 24090 0 24090 0 161352 0 161352 0 8658 0 8658 0 111621 0 111621 0 412378 0 412378 0 0% 0%

11 0 8105 0 8105 0 169457 0 169457 0 9264 0 9264 0 120885 0 120885 0 411219 0 411219 0 0% 0%

12 0 15852 0 15852 0 185309 0 185309 0 8952 0 8952 0 129837 0 129837 0 418119 0 418119 0 0% 0%

13 0 16195 0 16195 0 201504 0 201504 0 8916 0 8916 0 138753 0 138753 0 425398 0 425398 0 0% 0%

14 0 16372 0 16372 0 217876 0 217876 0 8597 0 8597 0 147350 0 147350 0 433173 0 433173 0 0% 0%

15 0 27844 0 27844 0 245720 0 245720 0 8787 0 8787 0 156137 0 156137 0 452230 0 452230 0 0% 0%

16 0 11747 0 11747 0 257467 0 257467 0 8708 0 8708 0 164845 0 164845 0 455269 0 455269 0 0% 0%

17 0 8820 0 8820 0 266287 0 266287 0 9265 0 9265 0 174110 0 174110 0 454824 0 454824 0 0% 0%

18 0 12208 0 12208 0 278495 0 278495 0 9442 0 9442 0 183552 0 183552 0 457590 0 457590 0 0% 0%

19 0 12048 0 12048 0 290543 0 290543 0 9191 0 9191 0 192743 0 192743 0 460448 0 460448 0 0% 0%

20 0 23567 0 23567 0 314110 0 314110 0 9016 0 9016 0 201759 0 201759 0 474998 0 474998 0 0% 0%

21 0 12329 0 12329 0 326439 0 326439 0 9222 0 9222 0 210981 0 210981 0 478105 0 478105 0 0% 0%

22 0 20224 0 20224 0 346663 0 346663 0 9200 0 9200 0 220181 0 220181 0 489129 0 489129 0 0% 0%

23 0 3885 0 3885 0 350548 0 350548 0 9291 0 9291 0 229472 0 229472 0 483723 0 483723 0 0% 0%

24 0 19888 0 19888 0 370436 0 370436 0 9228 0 9228 0 238700 0 238700 0 494383 0 494383 0 0% 0%

25 0 23880 0 23880 0 394315 0 394315 0 9197 0 9197 0 247897 0 247897 0 509066 0 509066 0 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 394315 0 394315 0 9532 0 9532 0 257429 0 257429 0 499534 0 499534 0 0% 0%

27 0 11992 0 11992 0 406307 0 406307 0 10746 0 10746 0 268175 0 268175 0 500780 0 500780 0 0% 0%

28 0 19986 0 19986 0 426294 0 426294 0 15807 0 15807 0 283982 0 283982 0 504959 0 504959 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.02.2023, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 362647 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL

3 Coal allocation for the month of February 2023  from SECL- 231000 MT, NCL- 253000 MT. Page 1 of 2
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SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  February 2023

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17370 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17712 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14139 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9653 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8715 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9031 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8503 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8822 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9018 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8658 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9264 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8952 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8916 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8597 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8787 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8708 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9265 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9442 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9191 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9016 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9222 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9200 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9291 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9228 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9197 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9532 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10746 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15807 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.02.2023, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 362647 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2
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Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of February 2023

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-22 0 499900 0 499900 0 536801 0 536801 0 536801 0 536801 0 424731 0 424731 0 424731 0 424731 0 341774 0 341774 99931 24% 19%

May-22 0 528000 0 528000 0 473452 0 473452 0 1010253 0 1010253 0 452423 0 452423 0 877154 0 877154 0 362803 0 362803 96542 21% 18%

Jun-22 0 664000 0 664000 0 457718 0 457718 0 1467971 0 1467971 0 450378 0 450378 0 1327532 0 1327532 0 370143 0 370143 77897 17% 15%

Jul-22 0 512000 0 512000 0 539352 0 539352 0 2007323 0 2007323 0 444074 0 444074 0 1771606 0 1771606 0 465421 0 465421 60146 14% 12%

Aug-22 0 385000 0 385000 0 446277 0 446277 0 2453600 0 2453600 0 485887 0 485887 0 2257493 0 2257493 0 425811 0 425811 80390 17% 14%

Sep-22 0 497000 0 497000 0 384377 0 384377 0 2837977 0 2837977 0 516157 0 516157 0 2773649 0 2773649 0 294032 0 294032 3683 1% 1%

Oct-22 0 476000 0 476000 0 410940 0 410940 0 3248917 0 3248917 0 480176 0 480176 0 3253825 0 3253825 0 224796 0 224796 0 0% 0%

Nov-22 0 449000 0 449000 0 450907 0 450907 0 3699824 0 3699824 0 353710 0 353710 0 3607535 0 3607535 0 321993 0 321993 2631 1% 1%

Dec-22 0 465800 0 465800 0 544712 0 544712 0 4244536 0 4244536 0 422430 0 422430 0 4029965 0 4029965 0 444275 0 444275 3334 1% 1%

Jan-23 0 461000 0 461000 0 455201 0 455201 0 4699737 0 4699737 0 536828 0 536828 0 4566794 0 4566794 0 362647 0 362647 0 0% 0%

Feb-23 0 684000 0 684000 0 426294 0 426294 0 5126031 0 5126031 0 283982 0 283982 0 4850775 0 4850775 0 504959 0 504959 0 0% 0%

Mar-23

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 229704 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2022-23

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 111773 111773 0 0 111773 111773 0 0 99931 99931 0 0 99931 99931 0 0 11842 11842 424731 24% 19%

May-22 0 3852 0 3852 0 3852 84701 88552 0 3852 196473 200325 0 0 96542 96542 0 0 196473 196473 0 3852 0 3852 452423 21% 18%

Jun-22 0 52828 0 52828 0 41918 32127 74045 0 45769 228601 274370 0 45769 32127 77897 0 45769 228601 274370 0 0 0 0 450378 17% 15%

Jul-22 0 50000 0 50000 0 38000 41036 79036 0 83770 269637 353406 0 38000 22146 60146 0 83770 250747 334516 0 0 18890 18890 444074 14% 12%

Aug-22 0 38000 0 38000 0 38053 23447 61500 0 121823 293084 414906 0 38053 42337 80390 0 121823 293084 414906 0 0 0 0 485887 17% 14%

Sep-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 3683 3683 0 121823 296767 418590 0 0 3683 3683 0 121823 296767 418590 0 0 0 0 516157 1% 1%

Oct-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121823 296767 418590 0 0 0 0 0 121823 296767 418590 0 0 0 0 480176 0% 0%

Nov-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 5965 5965 0 121823 302732 424555 0 0 2631 2631 0 121823 299398 421221 0 0 3334 3334 353710 1% 1%

Dec-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121823 302732 424555 0 0 3334 3334 0 121823 302732 424555 0 0 0 0 422430 1% 1%

Jan-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121823 302732 424555 0 0 0 0 0 121823 302732 424555 0 0 0 0 536828 0% 0%

Feb-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121823 302732 424555 0 0 0 0 0 121823 302732 424555 0 0 0 0 283982 0% 0%

Mar-23

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 229704 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2022-23

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


